### 503530396 10/20/2015

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3577022

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT TRANSFER

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
PACKAGING TECHNOLOGY HOLDING S.A.	07/30/2015

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	PACKAGING TECHNOLOGY PARTICIPATION S.A.
Street Address:	16 RUE DE NASSAU
City:	LUXEMBOURG
State/Country:	LUXEMBOURG
Postal Code:	2213

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10058764
Application Number:	10058763

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (877)769-7945

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (212) 765-5070
Email: apsi@fr.com
Correspondent Name: TONY ZHANG

Address Line 1: FISH & RICHARDSON P.C.

Address Line 2: P.O.BOX 1022

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55440-1022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	17042-0003001/0002001	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GINA MALDONADO	
SIGNATURE:	/Gina Maldonado/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/20/2015	

## **Total Attachments: 2**

source=17042-0001001Assignment\_Transfer#page1.tif source=17042-0001001Assignment\_Transfer#page2.tif

PATENT 503530396 REEL: 036900 FRAME: 0229

### ASSIGNMENT and TRANSFER

#### The undersigned

Packaging Technology Holding S.A., of 16 Rue de Nassau, 2213 Luxembourg, Luxembourg,

a company incorporated under the laws of Luxembourg, represented by Koen van Huynegem in the capacity of singly authorised director of ATTC Directors SARL and by Nico Patteet, in the capacity of singly authorised director of ATTC Management SARL; said companies ATTC Directors SARL and ATTC Management SARL being jointly authorised to represent Packaging Technology Holding S.A

hereinafter indicated as ASSIGNOR

and

Packaging Technology Participation S.A., of 16 Rue de Nassau, 2213 Luxembourg, Luxembourg

a company incorporated under the laws of Luxembourg, represented by Koen van Huynegem in the capacity of singly authorised director of ATTC Directors SARL and by Nico Patteet, in the capacity of singly authorised director of ATTC Management SARL; said companies ATTC Directors SARL and ATTC Management SARL being jointly authorised to represent Packaging Technology Participation S.A.

hereinafter indicated as ASSIGNEE

declars and agree as follows concerning the patents/estent applications mentioned on the attached schedule:

- 1. ASSIGNOR has, on the basis of purchase, by written agreement assigned and transferred, and in so far as necessary herewith assigns and transfers, to ASSIGNEE all its rights and obligations regarding the above-mentioned patents/patent applications and the inventions described therein, including any and all priority rights of the said patents/patent applications and including any and all divisionals and continuations thereof, and including all causes of action (whether known or unknown or whether (1) previously filed in court and currently pending or (2) filed with a court in the future) and other enforcement rights under or on account of the said patents/patent applications, including, without limitation, all causes of action and other enforcement rights for:

  (i) damages for past, current, and future infringement; (ii) injunctive relief, and (iii) any other remedies of any kind for past, current, and future infringement.
- 2. ASSIGNEE has by written agreement accepted, and in so far as necessary herewith accepts, this assignment and transfer with all rights and obligations.
- For this assignment and transfer, ASSIGNEE has paid to ASSIGNOR the sum of ten (10) Euros, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by ASSIGNOR.

4. ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE wish, request and authorize that this assignment and transfer are recorded in the applicable registers, and that ASSIGNEE is registered as patentee/applicant.

Thus agreed and signed in multiple originals. Packaging Technology Holdin ckaging Technology P filion S.A. (Signature) K. van Huynegem N. Pattect (Name) K. van Huyne**ien** N. Patteet / (City, date) Witnesses (signature) (name) c/o 16 Rue de Nassau, 2213 Linembourg, c/o 16 Rue de Nassau, 2213 Luxembourg. Luxembourg (address) Luxembourg

AP50585NL00

patents in the name of Packaging Technology Holding S.A.; assignment to Packaging Technology Participation S.A.

# P500585U-F0 F500	P50585BEEP P50585CHEP P50585CEEP P50585ESEP P50585FREP P50585GBEP	case_number
Assembly comprising a pressurized package and a pressure Assembly comprising a pressure and a pressure control device initiallied by assignor initiallied by assigner		case number case catch word
31-07-2000 31-07-2000 31-07-2000 31-07-2000 31-07-2000	31-07-2000 31-07-2000 31-07-2000 31-07-2000 31-07-2000 31-07-2000	appi_date
00952059.4 2001-514219 00952059.4 10/058,764 10/058,763	00952059.4 00952059.4 00952059.4 00952059.4 00952059.4 00952059.4	appi_no
03-05-2006 12-03-2010 03-05-2006 08-02-2005 22-08-2006	03-05-2006 03-05-2006 03-05-2006 03-05-2006 03-05-2006 03-05-2006	reg date
1200322 4472227 1200322 6,851,575 7,093,605	1200322 1200322 1200322 60027725.9 1200322 1200322 1200322	760 700
322 Italy 227 Japan 322 Netherlands 575 USA 605 USA	Beigium Switzerfand Germany Spain France United Kingdom	state name

PATENT REEL: 036900 FRAME: 0231

**RECORDED: 10/20/2015**